Actively Managing Asset-Sensitive Balance Sheet

IB Non-Maturity Deposit Betas (1) in
Last Tightening Cycle vs. Current ALCO Model

Repricing / Maturity Structures of  Portfolio Loans

18%
4Q22 QTD

deposit beta

Annual %  Change in Net Interest Income
under Shock Scenarios

▪ Balance sheet remains asset-sensitive, working towards becoming
more rate neutral

▪ A +100 bps rate shock for Year 1 is down to +3.0% from +4.6%
in 3Q22

▪ A -100 bps rate shock for Year 1 is -3.9%; up from -5.8% in 3Q22

▪ Continue to evaluate off-balance sheet hedging strategies as well as
embedding rate protection in our asset originations to provide
stabilization to net interest income in lower rate environments

▪ Vigilant focus on pricing discipline for both loans and deposits

▪ 39% of loan portfolio reprices in less than one year

▪ 7% of deposits are indexed/floating rate

▪ Tightening cycle-to-date IB non-maturity deposit beta of 10% vs.
conservative ALCO model assumption of 30%

▪ Cycle-to-date total deposit beta has been 6% through YE 2022

Balance sheet is projected over one- & two-year time horizons
and net interest income is calculated under current market
rates assuming permanent instantaneous shifts

Rate Shock Year 1 Year 2

+200 bps +6.1% +7.9%

+100 bps +3.0% +3.9%

-100 bps -3.9% -5.3%

-200 bps -8.1% -10.8%

(1) Deposit betas are calculated based on an average fed funds target rate of 3.82% during 4Q22

Within 1 Year

39%

1-2 Years

6%

2-3  Years

7%

3-5 Years

20%

5+ Years

28%

2828Ticker:  BUSE

▪ Net interest income was $91.1 million in 4Q22 vs. $86.3 million in 3Q22 and $70.5 million in 4Q21

▪ Net interest margin (1) was 3.24% in 4Q22, an increase of 24 bps vs. 3.00% in 3Q22

▪ Adjusted net interest margin (1) (ex-PAA) was 3.22% in 4Q22, an increase of 25 bps vs. 2.97% in 3Q22

▪ Primary factors contributing to the quarter’s NIM expansion was the growth of the loan portfolio
combined with higher new volume rates & repricing rates (42 bps increase) and securities portfolio yield
(7 bps increase), offset partially by increased funding costs

Net Interest
Income

Noninterest
Income

▪ Noninterest income (ex-securities gains/losses) of $28.9 million in 4Q22, representing 24% of revenue

▪ Wealth management fees of $13.0 million in 4Q22, up from $12.5 million in 3Q22 and down 6% YoY driven
primarily by reduction in market valuations

▪ Payment tech solutions revenue of $5.0 million in 4Q22, down from $5.1 million in 3Q22 and up 10% YoY